
Warning!!

9” Hyflo Fan Panels Installation

Do not rest the Fan on the Blade. Support the Fan at the Corners of the Shroud to avoid damage to 
the Fan.To make use of the 9” Fan Panels on the Hyflo Fan the panels need to be shifted to the 
second set of holes near the front of the Panel. Start by removing the 1/4 x 1/2” Screws from the 
Bottom Panel. 

2 Item Description
1 Bottom Housing Panel
2 1/4 x 1/2” ScrewSupport the Fan on Corners of Shroud

1

Shift the Panel forward and re-attach using the two 1/4 x 1/2” Screws that were removed, plus two 
more from the Parts Package included.

2 Shift Panel forwardItem Description
1 Bottom Housing Panel
2 1/4 x 1/2”  Screw

1

Remove the 1/4 x 1/2” Screws from the three remaining panels and shift them to the second set of 
holes and re-attach them to the shroud exactly the same as you did to the Bottom Panel. Attach the 
four Housing Panels together at the Corners of the Fan with four 1/4 x 1/2”  Screws at the locations 
shown below. In total there should be 4 Screws holding each Panel to the Shroud and 4 Screws 
holding the Panels together at the Corners of the Fan for a total of 20.

2 Item Description
1 Bottom Housing Panel
2 1/4 x 1/2”  Screw
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